

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

State: W
County: CHELAN
OKANOGAN WENATCHEE NATIONAL

Opened at: VANCOUVER
By: Barbara Allen
Date: 01/18/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 1/18/2007

Contract Awarded to: Strider Construction Co Inc Date: 2/9/2007

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226	11,331,315.50	
Parsons RCI Inc. 1216 140th Ave. Ct. E. Sumner, WA 98390	11,484,124.50	
D. A. Degerstrom, Inc. 3303 N. Sullivan Road Spokane, WA 99216	12,093,380.00	
Engineer's Estimate	10,421,141.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	ALL	900,000.00	900,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		987,701.25	987,701.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		940,000.00	940,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	ALL	180,000.00	180,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		285,000.00	285,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140,000.00	140,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		170,000.00	170,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		285,000.00	285,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703-1000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	21.000	800.00	16,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		3,500.00	73,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,500.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,250.00	26,250.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	10,000.0	2.75	27,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		5.00	50,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		6.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	12,000.0	4.30	51,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		3.75	45,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		3.50	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	60,000.00
15706-0100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STRAW BALE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	50	28.00	1,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		30.00	1,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
15706-0400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	5	5,200.00	26,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		550.00	2,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		300.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	3,000	27.00	81,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		8.00	24,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		15.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	60,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	25.539	8,500.00	217,081.50
		Parsons RCI Inc.		18,000.00	459,702.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		12,000.00	306,468.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	127,695.00
20301-0700	EACH	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	25	6.00	150.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		36.00	900.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		110.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	500.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	30	1,750.00	52,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		2,400.00	72,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	55	26.00	1,430.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		60.00	3,300.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		85.00	4,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,750.00
20302-1300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	3,000.0	4.40	13,200.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		7.00	21,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		6.50	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	30,000.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		750.00	750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	69,398.0	13.00	902,174.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		15.00	1,040,970.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		15.00	1,040,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	485,786.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,250.0	10.00	22,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	45,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		10.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	22,500.00
20443-0000	LNFT	BERMS			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	125.0	12.50	1,562.50
		Parsons RCI Inc.		26.00	3,250.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		18.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,500.00
20803-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,250.0	48.00	108,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		32.00	72,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		20.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	22,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,100.0	60.00	126,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		85.00	178,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		50.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	126,000.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2 , ENERGY DISSIPATOR			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	140.0	120.00	16,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		70.00	9,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		100.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,200.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , RIPRAP HEADWALL			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	75.0	82.00	6,150.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		75.00	5,625.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		125.00	9,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,750.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , CULVERT OUTLET CONTROL SYSTEM			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	15.0	100.00	1,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		125.00	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,500.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20,500.0	19.00	389,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	410,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		20.00	410,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	307,500.00
25125-0000	EACH	BOULDER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	35	225.00	7,875.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		450.00	15,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		300.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	5,250.00
25210-0000	SQYD	ROCKERY			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	800	157.00	125,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		45.00	36,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		200.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	200,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25301-0000	SQYD	GABIONS			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	500	98.00	49,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		125.00	62,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		250.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	135,000.00
25501-1000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	72,000	39.00	2,808,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		36.70	2,642,400.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		40.00	2,880,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,240,000.00
30105-2000	TON	SUBBASE GRADING B			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	52,000.00	25.00	1,300,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		26.70	1,388,400.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		25.00	1,300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	780,000.00
30802-1000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	675.00	32.00	21,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		50.00	33,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		25.00	16,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	20,250.00
30901-2000	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TREATED AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING D			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	31,500.00	29.00	913,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		28.00	882,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		33.00	1,039,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.50	614,250.00
30905-1200	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CSS-1			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	315.00	420.00	132,300.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		400.00	126,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		410.00	129,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	118,125.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE V PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	14,000.00	62.00	868,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		59.00	826,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		62.00	868,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,050,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	140.00	165.00	23,100.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		150.00	21,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		170.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	35,000.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	35.00	420.00	14,700.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		400.00	14,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		410.00	14,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	13,125.00
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	5.00	525.00	2,625.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		250.00	1,250.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	400.0	60.00	24,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		62.00	24,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		70.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,150.0	70.00	150,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		60.00	129,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		80.00	172,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	161,250.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	350.0	99.00	34,650.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		80.00	28,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		150.00	52,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	35,000.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20	440.00	8,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		360.00	7,200.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		750.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	30	560.00	16,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		425.00	12,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		760.00	1,520.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	500.0	20.00	10,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		50.00	25,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		45.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,000.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	10	760.00	7,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		475.00	4,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	7,500.00
60801-0500	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 5			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		2,000.00	40,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		325.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
60901-0200	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	1,700.0	10.00	17,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		4.00	6,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		20.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	34,000.00
61701-1900	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A STEEL OR WOOD POSTS			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	11,000.0	20.00	220,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		18.50	203,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		25.00	275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	220,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-4300	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 4, CLASS A			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	200.0	22.00	4,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	4,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		43.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00
61702-0400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
61702-0600	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	8	1,800.00	14,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		1,700.00	13,600.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		2,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	18	2,200.00	39,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		1,970.00	35,460.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		2,700.00	48,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	36,000.00
61801-0000	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	1,500.0	130.00	195,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		70.00	105,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		32.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	67,500.00
61920-2000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		1,175.00	2,350.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
62101-0000	EACH	MONUMENT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	130	430.00	55,900.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		175.00	22,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		350.00	45,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0250	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	120.00	9,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		116.00	9,280.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	143.00	11,440.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		145.00	11,600.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-1250	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	143.00	11,440.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		195.00	15,600.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-2050	HOUR	ROLLER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	120.00	9,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	155.00	12,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		170.00	13,600.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-3400	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	143.00	11,440.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		160.00	12,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
62201-3500	HOUR	LOADER, WHEEL, SKID STEER, 40HP MINIMUM			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	108.00	8,640.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		85.00	6,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		90.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-4150	HOUR	POWER TOOL, SAW, CHAIN, GASOLINE POWERED, 2 FOOT BAR LENGTH (WITHOUT OPERATOR)			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20.0	19.00	380.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		15.00	300.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	80.0	61.00	4,880.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,200.00
62406-0300	ACRE	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2.000	3,000.00	6,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		4,500.00	9,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,500.00	29,000.00
62901-1000	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 3.B			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,000	3.30	6,600.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		5.00	10,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		5.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	20,000.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	700.00	33.00	23,100.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		60.00	42,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		45.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	28,000.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	45	46.00	2,070.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		31.00	1,395.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		32.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,250.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID YELLOW			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	75,500	0.07	5,285.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		0.05	3,775.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		0.08	6,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	11,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID WHITE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	88,500	0.07	6,195.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		0.04	3,540.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		0.05	4,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	13,275.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID WHITE STOPLINE			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	125	6.50	812.50
		Parsons RCI Inc.		2.50	312.50
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		2.75	343.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	750.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN WHITE (DOTTED)			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	1,300	0.05	65.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		0.05	65.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		0.08	104.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	650.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN YELLOW			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	7,000	0.05	350.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		0.05	350.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		0.05	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.15	1,050.00
63405-0050	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS , SOLID WHITE YIELD SYMBOL			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	5	56.00	280.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		28.00	140.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		30.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	50.00
63502-0400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20	102.00	2,040.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		6.00	120.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		5.50	110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	8	205.00	1,640.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	160.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		11.00	88.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	600	43.00	25,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	12,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		20.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	15,000.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	40	102.00	4,080.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		20.00	800.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		12.00	480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	50	110.00	5,500.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		70.00	3,500.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	2,000.0	35.00	70,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		8.00	16,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		17.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	80,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	45,000.0	0.20	9,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		0.20	9,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		0.18	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	4,500.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	450.00	32.00	14,400.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		15.00	6,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		12.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	6,750.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	770.0	56.00	43,120.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		75.00	57,750.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		65.00	50,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	38,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/19/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 216-1(1)

Project Name: MISSION RIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	220	250.00	55,000.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		350.00	77,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		450.00	99,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	99,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	7,040.0	39.00	274,560.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		39.00	274,560.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		39.00	274,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	274,560.00
64603-0200	EACH	FIXTURE, MAILBOX			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	20	240.00	4,800.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		500.00	10,000.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
64631-0000	LNFT	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT , CULVERT INTERIOR TREATMENT			
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.	145	960.00	139,200.00
		Parsons RCI Inc.		650.00	94,250.00
		D. A. Degerstrom, Inc.		800.00	116,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	145,000.00